

# CARAMEL SHORTCAKE WITH MILK CHOCOLATE

**Ingredients Declaration:** Luxury Caramel 45% (Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **MILK**, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**MILK**), Sugar, Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (Pectin), Salt, Natural Flavouring), Shortcake Base 37% (**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E475), Natural Flavouring), Sugar), **MILK** Chocolate 18% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring).

**ALLERGY ADVICE:** See Ingredients in **BOLD**.

**PALM (RSPO).**

**MAY CONTAIN NUTS & EGG**